


































Bid Evaluation Report 

1. Name of Procuring Agency: Institute of Business Administration. Karachi  

2. Tender Reference No: MISC/02/14-15  

3. Tender Description/Name of work/item: provide & Supply of Dustbins  

4. Method of Procurement: Single Stage One Envelope  

5. Tender Published: October 10. 2014 on IBA website & SPPRA web site Serial # 21548  
Print & Electronic Media (SPPRA ID No. & News papers names with dates) 

6. Total Bid documents Sold; 03 Companies have collected Tender Documents  

7. Total Bids Received: 02  

8. Technical Bid Opening date: (if applicable) NA 	(Provide details in separate form) 

9. No. of Bid technically qualified (if applicable): NA  

10. Bid(s) Rejected: NA  

11. Financial Bid Opening date:  October 29. 2014  

12. Bid Evaluation Report: 

S # 
Name of Firm 

or Bidder 

Cost offered by 
the Bidder 

Ranking in 
terms of cost 

Comparison 
with 

Estimated 
cost 

Reasons for 
acceptance/ 

rejection 
Remarks 

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 

L 
M/s Al-Waqad 
Enterprises 

Rs.447,174.00 
Lowest only 
in Two items 

Rs.850,000.00 

Accepted, due to lowest 
in two items. 

Comparative Sheet 
Attached. 

2. 
M/s K&B 
Enterprises 

Rs.49,659.48 
Lowest only 
in One item 

Accepted, due to lowest 
in one item. 

3 . 
M/s M. F. 
Brothers 

Rs.146,367.00 
Lowest only 
in One item 

Accepted, due to lowest 
in one item. 

4. 1 
Signatures of the Central Purchase Committee, Members 

(II) 	 C2d--e---t( 

MEMBER 
CENTRAL  PURCHASE COME= 

*ME or BUSINESS AomusTRATOI 
KARACitt 

318 e-t,  5-4-4,40,2Ath 
P•co dc-t4` thccou,,,40.-  

T R A , Kay co.,. 

CHAIRPERSON 
CENTRAL PURCHASE COMMITTEE 

INSTITUTE OF BUSDiESS MINISTRATION 
KARACHI 

pit • SJaANI Tao heti 
teSsiel 

IA. A , Kto1/404,: 

SAL PURCHASE COMMITTEE 
.TUTE OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 

KARACHI 
I91-84-?S °Jaya"; 
?PRA AolviSel 
geS 

   



a 
8 

8 

et 

r
n

.
/s

  M
.  F

  .  
B

ro
th

e
rs

  ; 
g 
E 
e 

g 

.7
16
0

0
 

ev 
_ 
a 

a a 

r.,... 
E.. t„ in 
r  
t 

a l 
 

._, 
=  

c 

15 
5 

E 
a 

e 

.6 
8 
<4.: 
_ 

3 

. 

_ 

-r 
-r. 

-,. 

R
s.

  5
6

2
, 9

08
.0

0
 

el 

..r 
1  
; 

as 

g R
s.

  6
5
8
,6

02
. 3

6
 
 

R
at

e  

g 

O.".: 

431 

a 

_ 

I
W

s
  M

- W
a

q
ad

 E
n

te
rp

ri
se

s  
 

o 
E 
< 

R
s.

 	
1 

13
9,

20
0.

00
 

. , . . _ . 

--; -1- r 4 4
3
,2

0
11

1
  

8 
ei en ,,," 
.4 :e R

s.
  9

4
, 0

4
4
.0

0
  
 

R
s.

  6
1

7
.2

4
4

.0
0
 
 

 
R

at
e  

vi cc 

8. 
4 w. 

. = . _ 
_ 

8 
. _ _ 

....., 4, 
1,4 

17
%

 G
S
T

 
 

T
o

ta
l A

m
o

u
n

t  

./. 

re ... 

F
ib

e
r  D

us
tb

in
s  

w
it

h
 A

sh
tr

a
ys

  
F

ib
er

  G
la

ss
  B

ar
re
l
 

S
ha

pe
d

 D
us

tb
in

s  
w

ith
 

S
ta

in
le

ss
  S

te
el

 A
sh

tra
y :

  
18
"
 di
a  

x  
36
"
 he

ig
ht

 (
la
rg

e
)  

T
op

  M
ar

oo
n
  C

ol
or

  
B

ot
to

m
  G

re
y  

C
ol

or
  
 

D
us

tb
in

  P
la

st
ic

  w
it
h
 T
w

o
  W

he
el
  

C
ap

ac
ity

  :  
24

0
 I

.it
er

s  
IL

:ig
lu

:  4
8"

 
W

id
t h

:  2
3"

 
D

ep
th

:4
8"

 
W

he
el

:  R
u b

be
r  

W
he

el
 

M
at

er
ia

l:  
F

in
e  

P
la

st
ic

  
 

D
us

tb
in

  l
a

rg
e  

P
la

st
ic

  w
it

h
 F

o
u
r  W

he
el

s  

C
ap

ac
ity

  :  
66

0 
L

ite
rs

  
W

he
el

:  H
ea

vy
  D

u
ty

  8
"
 R
ub

be
r  

W
he

e
l 

M
at

er
ia

l:
  F

in
e  

P
la

st
ic

  
 

P
V

C
  F

lo
o

r  
M

a
t  

S
iz

e  
:  2

11
 x

  3
f
l 

C
ol

o
r  
:  

M
ar

oo
n  

co
lo

r  
 

1 w-. IN r*, n. 

R
s.

  5
49

,7
44

.0
0
 

It
e

m
iz

ed
 1
 o
ta
l 

8 
,s• 

00 
•n 
0̀. 

or 

8 
8 

00 

2 

8 8 



Muhammad Hanif) Executive I (Purchase) @ Main Campus 

crom: 	 Muhammad Sohail Khan / Manager Purchase and Stores © IBA 

Sent: 	 Saturday, November 01, 2014 11:38 AM 

To: 	 Muhammad Hanif / Executive I (Purchase) © Main Campus  

Subject: 	 FW: Item # 4 

Fna. pls 

From: Syed lehanzeb / Asst.Manager Finance (Projects) @ Main Campus 

Sent...laturday, November 01, 2014 11:07 AM 
To: Muhammad Sohail Khan / Manager Purchase and Stores @ IBA 

Cc: Procurement Committee 
Subject: Re: Item # 4 

Item # 4: Approval for Dustbins. 

Decision: The committee approved the award of tender of Dustbins on Itemized basis to all three vendors 

price totaling at Rs.643,200.48 (inclusive of GST). 

Subject: Item # 4 

Thank You. 

Syed lehanzeb 

From: Muhammad Sohail Khan / Manager Purchase and Stores @ IBA 

Sent: Thursday, October 30, 2014 3:48 PM 
To: Syed Jehanzeb / Asst.Manager Finance (Projects) @ Main Campus 
Cc: Or. Nasir Touheed / Professor of Computer Science, Coordinator Testing Services of IBA 

Subject: FW: PC Agenda as on November 1, 2014 

Deter leh.rizeb, 

Kindly make it convenient tic include appended below items on the agenda of the PC meeting being held on 

November I, 2014 

I. Approval for LED TVs 

2. Approval for Printing & Supply of Annual Report 2013-14 

3. Approval for Convocation Gold Medals & Shields 

4. Approval for Provide & Supply of Dustbins 
Si Approval for Decoration & Catering Services for Convocation-2014 

Thank you. 



i 
E 

Z..' 

..4.4  *t■ 

••• 

 a 
SI 

ri s .°X 
NAIO 

C
  o

n
  r
a
  c
lo

r3
  /
 

R
ep

re
se

n
ta

ti
ve

  S
ig

n
at

u
re

  

c 
i 
7  ": 1... 

t i a  0 e  

F “.. 

. .,, 	••' 
A‘ 	ret 

• 	) 

 NJ.. 6 

t:30 4...) ki)  Ce) oe. 	..Q  
C.) `■,,, 

+m
a x

 A  ) 3
 -l asti g 

e
.;vy

 -fri£
4.26  

i w
etc

 2 k e)
 -4

1,0 / 6
1

 rg 
4ing

 	
..2t

a
g

l
i
Z

O
  

.., c 
z c .E. 	m 

I e
nd

er
  A

m
o

u
n

t  i
n

 	
I  

F
ig

ur
es

  
in

  W
o
rd

s  cf.\ 	- r--- 
N 	1-- 1/4,: j 	, 

ka) 	1"- 	-rt- 
L..1.1 	(L.') 	, c.. 

c 	'c4 

... 
F: 
; 
g 
w 

. 	1 1.„  

	

i 	.e, 

	

N, 	•1/4‘,,, 
r7t‘4‘■ 4 	
1 	I .t 

...S. 	Lc 	_a  

c 
i I 	I 

--■ 	CA 	f ,"'.. 



NO.Dir(ENF-II)SPPRA/IBA-37(N)/2014-15/ / o /-7--  
GOVERNMENT OF SINDH 

SINDH PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY 

Karachi, dated the 	tan  November, 2014 

The Purchase Executive, 
Institute of Business Administration, 
Karachi  

Subject: 	TENDER # MISC/02/14-15.  

I am directed to refer to the bid evaluation report and comparative 

statement of subject NIT received vide your letter dated 06.11.2014 and to 

inform that the same have been hoisted on Authority's website without ID. 

However, you are advised to furnish bidders' qualification report in terms of 

Rule-46(1)(a) of SPP Rules, 2010 (Amended 2013) at the earliest 

C 

(MUHAMMAD AYUB CHANDIO) 
MANAGER (ENFORCEMENT-II) 

A copy is forwarded for information to the Director, Institute of 
Business Administration, Karachi. 


